
Metal working machines
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Because the job always 
needs to be done.

Whenever. Where ever. 

Specifications / Technische Daten M/H-M/C-2
Pressure force [kN] / Presskraft [kN] 1960
Pressure max. [bar] / Druck max. [bar] 277,5
Cylinder stroke [mm] / Kolbenhub [mm] 400
Oil delivery [l/min] / Öllieferung [l/min] 7,3/28,4
Oil tank capacity [dm3] / Öltankinhalt [dm3] 30
System capacity [dm3] / Inhalt der Hydraulikanlage [dm3] 23
Press speed [mm/sec] / Pressgeschwindigkeit [mm/sek] 1,8
Cylinder lowering speed [mm/sec] / Vorschubgeschwindigkeit [mm/sek] 7,2
Return speed [mm/sec] / Rückzugsgeschwindigkeit [mm/sek] 9,2
Motor [kW] / Motor [kW] 3
Voltage [V] / Spannung [V] 400/3
Frequency [hz] / Frequenz [Hz] 50/60
Revolutions per minute [rpm] / Drehzahl pro Minute [U/min] 3000
Insulation protection [IP] / Schutzklasse [IP] 54
Insulation classification / Isolationsklasse I
Movable cilinder / Verschiebbarem Zylinder 3

Motorised/hand operated / Motor-/ Handbetrieben M/H
Speed / Geschwindigkeit 2
Working width [mm] / Arbeitsbreite [mm] 1200
Weight [kg] / Gewicht [kg] 2150
Diameters / Durchmesser
Diameter of cylinder / Zylinderdurchmesser 300
Diameter of piston rod / Durchmesser d. Kolbenstange 140
Diameter of piston head / Durchmesser d. Kolbenbodens 150

Profi Press 200 ton

Available in / Verfügbar in
-	200 ton m/h-M/C-2

Special versions of this press are available on request.
Auf Anfrage sind Sonderausführungen dieser Presse erhältlich.

200 ton m/h-M/C-2

A  	Set of V blocks (2 pcs) capacity 50 tons apiece
	 V-Block-Satz (2 Stück) Kapazität 50 Tonnen pro Stück
B  	2 speeds, including pressure regulation 
	 2 Geschwindigkeiten, einschließlich Druckregulierungsventil
C 	 M/C: movable cylinder
	 M/C: verschiebbarer Zylinder

A B C
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Dimensions
Abmessungen [mm] M/H-M/C-2

A 2500
B 1800
C 1300
D 1200
E 400
F 2100
G 150
H 194
I 944
J 460
K 356

Cylinder stroke / Kolbenhub 400

Other dimensions available on request.
Andere Abmessungen auf Anfrage.

H 	 Hand operated and fixed cylinder / Handbetrieb und fester Zylinder

M 	 Motorised and fixed cylinder / Motorbetrieb und fester Zylinder

M/H 	 Motorised and hand operated with fixed cylinder / Motor- und Handbetrieb  
 	 mit festem Zylinder

M/H - M/C 	 Motorised and hand operated with movable cylinder / Motor- und Handbetrieb  
 	 mit verschiebbarem Zylinder

1  	 1 speed / 1 Geschwindigkeit

2 	 2 speeds (incl. pressure regulation) / 2 Geschwindigkeiten (einschl. 
	 Druckregulierungsventil)

Profi Press-Werkstattpressen sind sehr robust gebaut. Der stabile Rahmen 
wird mit größter Sorgfalt aus bestem Profilstahl geschweißt. Die Hydraulik 
arbeitet sowohl im Elektro- als auch im Handbetrieb äußerst präzise.  
Der schwere Arbeitstisch kann einfach und ohne Kraftaufwand mit Hilfe  
des Hydraulikzylinders in der Höhe verstellt werden. Diese Profi Press- 
Werkstattpressen eignen sich für Montage- und/oder Richtarbeiten genauso 
wie für Werkstückprüfungen oder für das Ein- und Auspressen von Lagern 
und anderen Komponenten. Daher sind Profi Press-Werkstattpressen  
unentbehrliche Anlagen für technische Werkstätten, Reparaturbetriebe und 
technische Schulungseinrichtungen.

Eigenschaften
- 	 Druckmanometer	
- 	 Verchromter, vergüteter Kolben 	
- 	 Automatischer Kolbenrücklauf mit abschraubbarem Boden
- 	 Handbuch
- 	 Lieferung konform CE-Norm	
- 	 Sofort aus Vorrat lieferbar
-	 Motor-/Handbetrieben
-	 Handpumpe mit Doppel-Betrieb	

Option
- 	 V-Block-Satz

These Profi Press workshop presses are extremely robust and built to last.  
The casing is very stable. It is made of quality steel sections welded very  
carefully. The hydraulic system is extremely precise, whether operated 
electrically or manually. The height of the heavy work table can be adjusted 
easily and effortlessly using the hydraulic cylinder. These Profi Press workshop 
presses are excellent for general assembly and straightening work, but also 
for testing workpieces or for pressing bearings in and out. That’s why Profi 
Press workshop presses are a must for engineering workshops, repair firms 
and technical training institutions.

Features
- 	 Pressure manometer	
- 	 Chrome piston with screw head
- 	 Automatic piston return
- 	 User manual	
- 	 Delivery in accordance with CE standard 
- 	 Delivery straight from stock
-	 Motorised/hand operated
-	 Hand pump with double operation	

Optional
- 	 Set of V blocks




